

**BANK STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY OF WHEELING, WV  
PROJECT NO.: 211111  
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 18, 2023  
BID SUMMARY**

<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>
1	The James White Construction Co.	\$820,806.00
2	Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.	\$1,020,365.50
3	Cast & Baker Corporation	\$1,098,799.00

**BANK STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

**CITY OF WHEELING, WV**

**PROJECT NO.: 211111**

**BID OPENING DATE: JULY 18, 2023**

**BID TABULATION**

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	The James White Construction Co.		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.		Cast & Baker Corporation	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Construction Layout Stake	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	Tack Coat	425	GAL.	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.50
5	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	1,519	SY	\$95.00	\$144,305.00	\$113.00	\$171,647.00	\$85.00	\$129,115.00
6	2" Wearing Course Type 4	169	TON	\$150.00	\$25,350.00	\$114.00	\$19,266.00	\$225.00	\$38,025.00
7	6" Class 1 Aggregate Course Base	253	CY	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$121.00	\$30,613.00	\$170.00	\$43,010.00
8	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$114.00	\$22,800.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00
9	4" Bed Course Base Material	23	CY	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$148.00	\$3,404.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00
10	2" Type 4 Marshall Asphalt Skid Resistant Course	470	TON	\$167.00	\$78,490.00	\$131.00	\$61,570.00	\$135.00	\$63,450.00
11	2" Milling	4,227	SY	\$2.00	\$8,454.00	\$4.00	\$16,908.00	\$2.50	\$10,567.50
12	Permanent Stripes, Type V, Yellow	45	LF	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$112.50	\$17.00	\$765.00
13	Permanent Stop Lines, Type V	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
14	Temporary Centerline, Yellow Traffic Paint	3,570	LF	\$0.60	\$2,142.00	\$1.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.60	\$2,142.00
15	Permanent Centerline, Type II	3,570	LF	\$0.60	\$2,142.00	\$2.50	\$8,925.00	\$0.60	\$2,142.00
16	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	44	LF	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$155.00	\$6,820.00	\$160.00	\$7,040.00
17	6" C900 SR 14 PVC Pipe (A-1 Trench)	2,211	LF	\$85.00	\$187,935.00	\$144.00	\$318,384.00	\$165.00	\$364,815.00
18	2" SDR 21 PVC Pipe (A-1 Trench)	318	LF	\$65.00	\$20,670.00	\$118.00	\$37,524.00	\$175.00	\$55,650.00
19	1" Tap and Saddle	6	EA	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
20	3/4" Tap and Saddle	35	EA	\$2,100.00	\$73,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$525.00	\$18,375.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
22	6" HY-Max Coupling	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
23	2" Ball Valve	1	EA	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
24	6" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box	13	EA	\$1,850.00	\$24,050.00	\$2,350.00	\$30,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00
25	3/4" Type "K" Copper Pipe	714	LF	\$57.00	\$40,698.00	\$78.00	\$55,692.00	\$130.00	\$92,820.00
26	1" Type "K" Copper Pipe	135	LF	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$82.00	\$11,070.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00
27	Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
28	2" Blowoff	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
29	Tie-Ins	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
30	Water Main Test & Disinfection	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
31	Audio Video Color Taping	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	WVDOH Site Inspection	1	LS	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00
33	Unsuitable Backfill Contingency	100	CY	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>					<b>\$820,806.00</b>		\$1,020,365.50		\$1,098,799.00